## Event #94 - South Ocean Drive Bridge Replacement Re-Bid (SURTAX)

## INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SourcingEventLine.ls						SourcingEventLine.U	ResponseAmount.UnitPr		ResponseAmount				
ResponseRequired	SourcingEventLine.ItemNumber	SourcingEventLine.ItemDescription	VendorItem	SourcingEventLine.Quantity	Quantity	OM.UnitOfMeasure	ice	ResponseAmount.NoCharge	.NoBid	ResponseExists	SELQuestionsExist	IsAwarded	ExtendedPrice
*1	MOBILIZATION	Mobilization, demobilization (move-in and move-out), staging	MOBILIZATION	1.00	1.00	LS	\$400,000.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$400,000.00
*2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SEDIMENT BARRIER	Maintenance of traffic (MOT). Furnish all materials, labor, Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SEDIMENT BARRIER	1.00 659.00	1.00 659.00	LS	\$85,700.00 \$4.00		No No	Yes	No No	No	\$85,700.00 \$2,636.00
*4	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	341.00	341.00	LS LE	\$4.00		No.	Vec	No.	No.	\$5,115.00
*5	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to provid	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	2.00	2.00		\$5,000.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$10,000.00
*6	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to provid	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	4.00	4.00	EA	\$300.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$1,200.00
*7	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL THRO	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to provid	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL THRO	175983.00	175983.00	SF	\$0.25	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$43,995.75
*8	MOWING THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION T	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to provid	MOWING THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION	73181.00	73181.00	SF	\$0.25	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$18,295.25
*9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING THROUGHOUT	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required for clear	CLEARING AND GRUBBING THROUGHOUT	1.00	1.00		\$116,550.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$116,550.00
*10 *11	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING REGULAR EXCAVATION	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required for selec Furnish all material, labor and equipment required for regul	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING REGULAR EXCAVATION	436.00 55.60	436.00 55.60		\$23.00 \$66.00		No No	Yes Yes	No No	No No	\$10,028.00 \$3,669.60
*12	FMRANKMENT	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required for legal	EMBANKMENT	492.00	492.00		\$40.00		No.	Yes	No	No.	\$19,680.00
*13	TYPE B STABILIZATION	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required for stabi	TYPE B STABILIZATION	1788.24	1788.24		\$27.00		No.	Yes	No.	No.	\$48,282.48
*14	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	42.70	42.70		\$40.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$1,708.00
*15	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	72.00	72.00		\$53.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$3,816.00
*16	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	1517.00	1517.00		\$53.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$80,401.00
*17	MILLING EXIST. ASPHALT PAVEMENT,	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to mill e	MILLING EXIST. ASPHALT PAVEMENT,	246.90	246.90		\$30.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$7,407.00
*18	TYPE SP-9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	TYPE SP-9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC	170.90	170.90	TN	\$210.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$35,889.00
*19 *20	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE	88.60 0.20	88.60	IN CV	\$300.00 \$900.00		NO No	Yes Yes	NO No	NO No	\$26,580.00 \$180.00
*21	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	1.00	0.20 1.00	LY EA	\$13,500.00		No No	Yes	No No	No No	\$180.00
*22	INLETS (CURB) TYPE J-3 (<10')	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	INLETS (CURB) TYPE J-3 (<10')	3.00	3.00	FA	\$15,850.00		No.	Yes	No	No.	\$47,550.00
	MANHOLES, J-8 (>10')	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	MANHOLES, J-8 (>10')	1.00	1.00		\$15,850.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$15,850.00
*24	ADJUST MANHOLES	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to adjust	ADJUST MANHOLES	3.00	3.00		\$660.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$1,980.00
*25	ADJUST VALVE BOX	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to adjust	ADJUST VALVE BOX	3.00	3.00	EA	\$660.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$1,980.00
*26	FRENCH DRAIN, 36"	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	FRENCH DRAIN, 36"	185.00	185.00	LF	\$530.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$98,050.00
*27	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, ALUMINU	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL, ALUMINU	163.00	163.00	LF	\$85.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$13,855.00
*28	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER , TYPE	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER , TYPE	300.00	300.00	LF	\$26.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$7,800.00
*29 *30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS.	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS.	182.00 17.50	182.00 17.50		\$58.00 \$150.00		No No	Yes	No No	No	\$10,556.00 \$2,625.00
*31	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	42.00	42.00		\$186.00		NO No	Yes	No	No No	\$7,812.00
*32	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	2.00	2.00	SF	\$250.00		No.	Yes	No.	No.	\$500.00
*33	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	6075.90	6075.90	SY	\$5.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$30,379.50
*34	SINGLE POST SIGN (RELOCATE)	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to reloca	SINGLE POST SIGN (RELOCATE)	3.00	3.00		\$500.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$1,500.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVE)	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to remove	SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVE)	2.00	2.00		\$250.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$500.00
*36	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN TO NEW PO	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to reloca	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN TO NEW PO	1.00	1.00		\$500.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$500.00
*37 *38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE B W	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE B W	20.00	20.00		\$50.00 \$2,420.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$1,000.00 \$2,420.00
*38	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - FINA THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - FINA THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.00 66.51	1.00 66.51		\$2,420.00		No No	Yes	No No	No No	\$2,420.00 \$133.02
*40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	34.53	34.53	LF I F	\$10.00		No.	Vec	No.	No No	\$345.30
*41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	581.00	581.00	LF	\$1.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$581.00
*42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	528.00	528.00	LF	\$1.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$528.00
*43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	264.00	264.00	LF	\$8.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$2,112.00
*44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	264.00	264.00	LF	\$8.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$2,112.00
*45	CONDUIT, F&I	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONDUIT, F&I	132.00	132.00	LF	\$45.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$5,940.00
*46	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13"X24" LIGHTING CONDUCTORS. F&I, INSULA	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13"X24"	3.00 567.00	3.00 567.00	EA	\$3,500.00 \$17.50		No	Yes	No	No No	\$10,500.00 \$9,922.50
47	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULA LIGHTING CONDUCTORS. REMOVE & DI	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to remove	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULA LIGHTING CONDUCTORS. REMOVE & DI	167.00	167.00	LP LE	\$17.50 \$5.00		No No	Yes Yes	No No	No No	\$9,922.50
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to remove	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE	2.00	2.00		\$5.000.00		No.	Yes	No	No.	\$10.000.00
	LOAD CENTER, F&I	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	LOAD CENTER, F&I	1.00	1.00		\$31,350.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$31,350.00
*51	LIGHTING-SPECIAL LIGHTING SYSTEM	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	LIGHTING-SPECIAL LIGHTING SYSTEM	1.00	1.00		\$162,250.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$162,250.00
*52	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE,	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to remove	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE,	164.50	164.50	LF	\$40.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$6,580.00
	UTILITY PIPE - DUCTILE IRON/CAST	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	UTILITY PIPE - DUCTILE IRON/CAST	164.70	164.70	LF	\$506.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$83,338.20
	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/C	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/C	8.00	8.00	EA	\$400.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$3,200.00
*55 *56	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/C UTILITY FIXTURE - LINE STOP ASSE	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/C UTILITY FIXTURE - LINE STOP ASSE	2.00 2.00	2.00 2.00		\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00		NO No	Yes	No No	No No	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00
*55	UTILITY FIXTURE - LINE STOP ASSE UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE/METER BO	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	UTILITY FIXTURE - LINE STOP ASSE UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE/METER BO	3.00	3.00		\$4,000.00		No.	Yes Yes	No.	No No	\$8,000.00
*58	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - IN	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to install	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - IN	1.00	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00		No	Yes	No	No No	\$40,000.00
*59	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - VI	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to monito	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - VI	1.00	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$40,000.00
*60	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/B	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to remove	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/B	48550.00	4850.00		\$57.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$276,450.00
*61	CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLAB	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLAB	84.82	84.82		\$1,093.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$92,708.26
*62	CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTUR	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTUR	253.72	253.72		\$1,743.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$442,233.96
	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTR	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTR	122.63	122.63		\$1,427.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$174,993.01
*64	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BULKHEAD	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BULKHEAD	33.34	33.34	CY	\$2,522.00		No	Yes	No No	No	\$84,083.48
*65 *66	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD REINFORCING STEEL, BRIDGE SUPERS	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD REINFORCING STEEL, BRIDGE SUPERS	5.80 67937.00	5.80 67937.00	LF LB	\$1,495.00 \$2.00		NO No	res Voc	No.	No No	\$8,671.00 \$135,874.00
*67	REINFORCING STEEL, BRIDGE SUPERS REINFORCING STEEL, BRIDGE SUBSTR	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	REINFORCING STEEL, BRIDGE SUPERS REINFORCING STEEL, BRIDGE SUBSTR	16143.00	16143.00	IR	\$2.00		No.	Yes Yes	No.	No No	\$135,874.00
*68	REINFORCING STEEL, BULKHEAD	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	REINFORCING STEEL, BULKHEAD	1130.00	1130.00	LB	\$2.50		No	Yes	No	No	\$2,825.00
*69	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLAB	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLAB	16522.00	16522.00		\$2.00		No	Yes	No	No	\$33,044.00
*70	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18"	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18"	1190.00	1190.00	LF	\$223.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$265,370.00
*71	ANCHOR BAR, STEEL	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	ANCHOR BAR, STEEL	30.00	30.00	EA	\$6,720.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$201,600.00
*72	SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANEN	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANEN	6939.00	6939.00	SF	\$76.00	No	No	Yes	No	No	\$527,364.00
*73 *74	TEST PILES - PRESTRESSED CONCRET	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	TEST PILES - PRESTRESSED CONCRET	160.00	160.00	LF	\$922.00		No	Yes	No No	No No	\$147,520.00
+75	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONCRETE BARRIER BRIDGE CORRAL	Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal Furnish all material, labor and equipment required to instal	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONCRETE BARRIER BRIDGE CORRAL	100.00	100.00 260.00		\$65.00 \$650.00		No.	Yes	No.	No.	\$6,500.00 \$169.000.00
/3	CONCRETE BARRIER, BRIDGE CURRAL	r orman on material, labor and equipment required to install	CONCRETE BARRIER, BRIDGE CORRAL	200.00	200.00		\$00.000	110	1110	14.3	Inc	1.0	4-00/00000
													\$4,221,580.31

Allowance: \$20,000

\$20,000 \$4,241,580.31